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SHEET NO 
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DESCRIPTION 

COVER SHEET 

SIGNATURE SHEET 

INDEX OF SHEETS, GENERAL NOTES 

HIGHWAY STANDARDS, COMMITMENTS 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

TYPICAL SECTION: IL 13 

LIMITS OF POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT 

PLAN AND PROFILE: IL 13 

EROSION CONTROL PLAN 

TEMPORARY AND FINAL SECTIONS 

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE APRON 

END SECTION DETAILS 

HALF SIDE ELEVATION 

CROSS SECTIONS: IL 13 

DISTRICT STANDARDS: MULCHING AND SEEDING 

17 CULVERT TIE DETAILS 

HIGHWAY STANDARDS 

000001-07 

001001-02 

420001-09 

420701-03 

442201-03 

701001-02 

701006-05 

701201-05 

701901-08 

780001-05 

BLR21-9 

STANDARD SYMBOLS ABBREVIATIONS & PATTERNS 

AREAS OF REINFORCEMENT BARS 

PAVEMENT JO I NTS 

PAVEMENT WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT 

CLASS C&D PATCHES 

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS - 2L, 2W - 15 FT MIN FROM EOP 

OFF-ROAD OPERATIONS - 2L, 2W - 15 FT TO EOP 

LANE CLOSURE 2L, 2W - DAY ONLY 

TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

TYPICAL PAVEMENT MARKINGS 

TYPICAL APPLICATIONS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

CONSTRUCTION OF RURAL LOCAL HIGHWAYS 

USER NAME = DUGASBC DESIGNED REVISED 

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in. 
PLOT DATE = 9/7/2018 

DRAWN REVISED 

CHECKED REVISED 
DATE REVISED 

GENERAL NOTES 
FACTORS USED FOR ESTIMATING PLAN QUANTITIES ARE AS FOLLOWS AND SHALL NOT BE 
USED FOR THE BASIS OF FINAL QUANTITIES: 

ALL AGGREGATE 2.05 TONS/CU. YD. 

EARTH 110 LBS/CU. FT. 

EARTHWORK COMPACTION SHALL BE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE ENGINEER. 

AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE THE PROPOSED HOT MIX ASPHALT OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT 
JOINS AN EXISTING HOT MIX ASPHALT OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT, A FULL DEPTH SAWED 
JOINT SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED. THE COST OF THIS JOINT WILL BE INCLUDED IN THE 
COST OF THE TYPE OF PAVEMENT BEING CONSTRUCTED. 

THERE ARE NO AVAILABLE WASTE SITES ON THE EXISTING RIGHT OF WAY WITHIN THE 
PROJECT LIMITS. DISPOSAL WILL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR AND 

WASTE MUST BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 202.03 OF THE STANDARD 

REMOVAL OF EXISTING AGGREGATE SHOULDERS SHALL BE INCLUDED IN THE COST OF 
EARTH EXCAVATION 

COMMITMENTS: NONE 

STATE OF ILLINOIS 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

GENERAL NOTES, INDEX OF SHEETS, 

HIGHWAY STANDARDS, COMMITMENTS 

SECTION 

103 I 102B-2 I PERRY I 17 I 3 
I CONTRACT NO. 78618 

SCALE: I SHEET OF SHEETS I STA. TO STA. I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 





USER NAME = DUGASBC 

CODE 

NUMBER 

44201347 

48300300 

50100100 

50800205 

54003000 

54010707 

67100100 

70100450 

70101830 

70103815 

70300100 

70300150 

70300220 

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in. 
PLOT DATE = 9/7/2018 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES CONT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

CLASS C PATCHES, TYPE IV, 9 INCH SQ YD 

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SHOULDERS 8" SQ YD 

REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES EACH 

REINFORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED POUND 

CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS CU YD 

PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERTS 7' X 7' FOOT 

MOBILIZATION L SUM 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701201 L SUM 

TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD BLR 21 L SUM 

TRAFFIC CONTROL SURVEILLANCE CAL DAY 

SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FOOT 

SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL SQ FT 

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 

DESIGN ED REVISED 
---- ----

STATE OF ILLINOIS DRAWN 
----

REVISED 
----

CHECKED REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ---- ----

DATE REVISED SCALE: 

COUNTY: 

ROUTE: 

FUNDING: 80% 

LOCATION: 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

156 

48 

1 

2,320 

26.2 

120 

1 

1 

1 

8 

8 

3 

128 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

CONTINUED 

I SHEET OF SHEETS I STA. 

PERRY CO 

IL 13 

FED / 20% STATE 

RURAL 

0004 

156 

48 

1 

2,320 

26.2 

120 

1 

1 

1 

8 

8 

3 

128 

��l-1 
103 I 

TO STA. 

SECTION 

102B-2 

I COUNTY I l�ltls I 
s��ET 

I PERRY I 11 I s 
I CONTRACT NO. 78618 

I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

70107025 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN CAL DAY 46 46 

sunderlandmj
REV



USER NAME = DUGASBC 

CODE 

NUMBER 

78001110 

X0900064

PLOT SCALE = 100.0000 ' / in. 
PLOT DATE = 9/7/2018 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES CONT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT 

PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" FOOT 

MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING SYSTEM FOR BURIED STRUCTURES SQ YD 

DESIGN ED REVISED 
---- ----

STATE OF ILLINOIS DRAWN 
----

REVISED 
----

CHECKED REVISED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION ---- ----

DATE REVISED SCALE : I SHEET 

COUNTY: 

ROUTE: 

FUNDING: 80% 

LOCATION: 

TOTAL 

QUANTITY 

128 

127 

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES 

CONTINUED 

OF SHEETS I STA. 

PERRY CO 

IL 13 

FED / 20% STATE 

RURAL 

0004 

128 

127 

��l-1 
103 I 

TO STA. 

SECTION 

102B-2 

I 

I 

COUNTY I l�ltls I 
s��ET 

PERRY I 11 I 6 
I CONTRACT NO. 78618 

I ILLINOIS I FED. AID PROJECT 

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item Symbol

sunderlandmj
Specialty Item

sunderlandmj
REV
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